
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket 08-2469-01 

 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Responsive Post-Hearing Brief of 
AT&T Communications of the Mountain States, Inc. and TCG Utah was served upon the 
following by electronic mail sent March 31, 2010: 
 
Michael Ginsberg 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
 
Paul H. Proctor 
Utah Office of Consumer Services    
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Janet I. Jenson  
Gary R. Guelker 
Jenson & Guelker 
747 East South Temple, Suite 130 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
janet@jandglegal.com 
gary@jandglegal.com 
 
George Baker Thomson 
Qwest  
1801 California St., 10th Floor 
Denver, CO 80202 
george.thomson@qwest.com 
 
Roger Moffitt 
AT&T Communications 
PO Box 11010 
Reno, NV  89520 
roger.moffitt@att.com 
 
Alan L. Smith 
Beehive Telephone 
1492 East Kensington Ave. 
Salt Lake City, UT  84105 
alanakaed@aol.com 
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David R. Irvine 
Beehive Telephone 
747 East South Temple Street, Suite 130 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 
Drirvine@aol.com 
 
Stephen F. Mecham  
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 
 
 
      ___________/s/____________ 
                 Janice L. Ono 
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